VIRGINIA:

FILED

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY COURT SERVICES
- 10 FEB 2f3-A \I: 38
) JOHH T.FREY:
|
Plaintiff, ;
v. % Civil Action No: CL-2019-0002911
Amber Laura Heard, ;
Defendant. ;
)

PRAECIPE

Plaintiff John C. Depp, II, by and through his undersigned counsel, hereby files thisi
Praecipe following up on the hearing that took place on Friday, February 19, 2021, on1
Defendant’s Motion to Appoint a Conciliator and to Compel Supplemental Addresses for
persons having knowledge about claims and defenses in this case:

I. Yesterday, February 21, 2021, Mr. Dépp served on Defendant’s counsel his Third ‘
| Supplement Responses and Objections to Defendant’s First Set of Interrogatories - {
(“Supplemental Responses™), augmenting his responses to Interrogatory No. 1, designated ‘
Confidential under the Protective Order because they contain personal identifiers (contact

information). Previousty Mr. Depp had supplemented his response to Interrogatory 1 on October’
{

28, 2019, and August 21, 2020.

2 Specificaily, in the Supplemental Responses, further augmenting his response to

Interrogatory No. 1, Mr. Depp set forth contact information for 76 previously identified :



witnesses, all of which addresses Defendant already had in her possession from witness
statements introduced in London and documents Mr. Depp previously produced in discovery.

3. . Mr. Depp also added to his response to Interrogatory No. 1 of his Supplemental
. Responses the names and contact information for thirteen (13) additional persons having

knowledge to the parties’ respective claims and/or defenses in this case.

Respectfully submitted,

Benjamin G. Chew (VSB

#29113)

Andrew C. Crawford (VSB

#89093)

BROWN RUDNICK LLP

601 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite
600

Washington, DC 20005

Phone: (202) 536-1785

Fax: (617) 289-0717

bchew@brownrudnick.com

acrawford@brownrudnick.com

Camille M. Vasquez (admitted
pro hac vice)

BROWN RUDNICK LLP
2211 Michelson Drive

Irvine, CA 92612

Phone: (949) 752-7100

Fax: (949) 252-1514

cvasquez{@brownrudnick.com

Dated: February 23, 2021



3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 23™ day of February 2021, I.caused copies of the foregoing to 1

" Elaine Charlson Bredehoft (VSB No. 23766)

be served via email (per written agreement.between the Parties) on the following:

J. Benjamin Rottenborn (VSB No. 84796)
Joshua R. Treece (VSB No. 79149)
WOODS ROGERS PLC

10 S. Jefferson Street, Suite 1400

P.O. Box 14125

Roanoke, Virginia24011 .

Telephone: (540) 983-7540
brottenborn@woodsrogers.cont
jtreece@woodsrogers.com

Carla D. Brown (VSB No. 44803)
Adam S, Nadelhaft (VSB No. 91717)
David E. Murphy (VSB No. 90938)
CHARLSON BREDEHOFT COHEN &
BROWN, P.C. .

11260 Roger Bacon Dr., Suite 201
Reston, VA 20190

Phone: 703-318-6800

Fax: 703-318-6808
ebredehoft@cbeblaw.com
cbrown@cbcblaw.com
anadelhaft@cbcblaw.com
dmurphy@cbcblaw.com

Counsel for Defendant Amber Laura Heard
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